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The Graduate and Professional Student Senate (GPSS) conducts program reviews of academic
departments that coincide with the Graduate School’s Program Review process. GPSS reviews
are a vital component of the final Graduate School Program Report. The data collected and
presented by the GPSS serve as a primary source of graduate and/or professional student
feedback in the Graduate School’s Program Review process.

The first part is based on an electronically administered Catalyst survey requesting feedback
from the graduate and/or professional students within the academic unit being reviewed. The
survey results are largely quantitative.

To best interpret the impact of this report, please refer to the survey questions attached. For
more information about the GPSS Program Review process or for questions regarding this
report, please contact gpssexe@uw.edu.



Dept. of Materials Science and Engineering Graduate
Program Review

Review, Scope, and Purpose

This review does contain a summary of graduate student opinions regarding their experiences in the
School. This review does not seek to evaluate the School or give a general overview of the academic
programs.

Summary of Findings

The Graduate and Professional Student Senate (GPSS) sponsored and administered a Catalyst survey to
the graduate and/or professional students in the University of Washington’s Department of Materials
Science and Engineering on December 9th, 2015. The purpose of this survey was to ensure the voices and
opinions of the students within the Master’s and doctoral programs are included in the review process and
thereby taken into account during the planning of the future direction of the School’s programs.

We collected responses from ten students within the department. Nine of the ten students are enrolled full
time. Please keep these numbers in mind when looking at the data in the following reports. Our student’s
response group encompassed four Master’s students (40.00%), five Doctoral students (50.00%) and one
student who did not specify. Of the respondents, one student (10.00%) was international.

Data Results

Following this review, you will find a complete list of questions, responses and response statistics for
your reference. The survey attempted to be comprehensive by asking a wide range of questions.
Responses to “Do you have any additional comments you would like GPSS to know and/or include in the
report?” are also listed.

Data Findings

Obstacle Areas

When looking at obstacle areas, it seems as though respondents were split in their opinion that the
Department of Materials Sciences and Engineering helps students address challenges. In terms of the
availability of faculty and staff, 1 student (10.00%) stated it was a major obstacle, 2 students (20.00%)
stated it was somewhat of an obstacle, 2 students (20.00%) stated it was a minor obstacle, 4 students
(40.00%) stated it was not an obstacle and 1 student (10.00%) stated it was not applicable. In terms of the
program structure, 6 students (60.00%) stated it was a minor obstacle, 3 students (30.00%) stated it was
not an obstacle and 1 student (10.00%) stated it was not applicable. To see the full break down of
obstacles including work/financial commitments, research facilities/space/technology and family
obligations, please see the raw data attached.

Departmental Feedback

When asked if respondents received feedback from the program/department advisors, 1 student (11.11%)
responded yes, and 8 students (88.89%) responded no while 1 student did not answer. Conversely, when
asked if they would like feedback from their program/department advisors, 8 students (88.89%) stated



they would want some degree of feedback, 1 student (11.11%) stated they would not like feedback, and 1
student did not answer.

Departmental Funding

When asked if respondents felt their program provided enough funding for their students, 5
students (50.00%) stated yes, 3 students (30.00%0 stated no, while 2 students (20.00%) stated
that they were unsure. When asked about size of loans accrued by the completion of the degree,
6 students (66.67%) stated they would leave with 0$ in loans, one student did not respond and
the remaining three students were varied in loan size from $1-$9,999 and $25,000-$39,999.

Free Response Questions

Q: Are there any additional comments regarding funding issues that you would like GPSS
to know and/or include in the report?

1. It is absurd there is no funding (ta, ra opportunities) for applied masters students. I might not
have loans when I'm done but I will have no savings and be close to broke if I don't land a job
immediately.

2. I feel as though the associated health insurance is unclear.

3. It is quite unfortunate that Masters students cannot get a TA position. I also do not get paid for
research, which I do 30 hours a week so cannot get a job! Just had to take out a massive loan
instead.

4. I have my schooling paid for through my current place of employment so am not terribly
familiar with funding.

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding career counseling and employment
assistance that you would like GPSS to know and/or include in the report?
1. Great Job!

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding your research experience that you would
like GPSS to know and/or include in the report?
1. I am in my first quarter of this program so I do not have much exposure yet.

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding your academic program that you would
like GPSS to know and/or include in the report?

1. Professors do not seem invested in classes — some do not even hold office hours.

2. Excellent Advisor!

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding diversity issues that you would like GPSS
to know and/or include in the report?
1. Satisfied

2. Need more department funded bonding activities

Free Response Questions
Respondents listed that they had applied to the following other universities or programs:
| Northwestern University 1




University of California- Irvine

University of California- Santa Barbra

Johns Hopkins

Texas A & M

University of North Carolina

University of Washington Mechanical Eng.

University of Washington Chemistry

University of Washington Chemical Eng.
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Statistics for Dept. of Materials Science and Engineering

Total submissions: 10 * Calculated using numeric values
. . ‘ Resﬁonsé
Multiple choice - one answer (button) e
Question statistics* -
. Mean 1.90
What is your current student status?
Median 2.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Master's Student q4 R 40,03% Standard 120
deviation )
2 Doctoral Student 5 50.003
3 Doctoral Candidate o 0.00%
4 Non-Matriculated 0 0.00%
Student
5 Other (Please Specify): 1 10.003
i i Response
Multiple choice - one answer {button) ot
Question N . statistics*
Mean 1.10
What is your current official enroliment status?
Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Full-time qe i 90.0%% Standard 0.32
deviation :
2 Part-time 1 10,00% [ .
3 On leave - 0 0.00%

: . _— 'Resybon'sve
Multipte choice - one answer (button) o
Question statistics*

. " Mean 1.90
Are you an international student?
e Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: O Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Y ql i 10 og% Standard 0.32
€s : deviation :
2 No 9 90.00%
3 Other (Please Specify): 0 0.00%
N : Response
Muitiple choice - muitiple answers (check) S
Question statistics
N . Mean 1.60
What is your gender identity? Select all that apply.
. Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequen Percenta
1 Female q4 i 40.0 Standard 0.52
deviation )
2 Male 6 60.00
3 Genderqueer/Androgynous 0 0.00%
4 Intersex 0 0.00%
5 Transgender 0 0.00%
6 Other (Please Specify): ¢ 0.00%
. Response
Muitiple choice - one answer (button) o
Question statistics
N - Mean 7.20
What is your race/ethnicity? Select all that apply.
. e e s Median 8.00
Total responses (¥): 10 Did not respond: 0 Made 8
Numeric Answer frequency Percentage




value

1 AF 0 0. 005 Min/Max 3/8
rican American :
| . Standard
2 American Indian / Alask 0 0.00% deviation L.75
Native : R
3 Asian 1 10.00%
4 Black 0 0.00%
3 Latino / South 1 10.00%
American
§ Pacific Islander o 0.00%
7 Middle Eastern 0 0.00%
8 White 8 80.00%
9 Other (Please Specify): o 0.00%
Muitiple choice - one answer {button) Rfstgotqse*
Question ... stausticsT
[ Mean 2.60
Academic rigor of program:
Median 3.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 174
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent qz i 20.0%% Standard 0.97
deviation :
2 Very good 1 10.00%
3 Gooed 3 60.00%
4 Eair 1 10.00%
5 Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
Muitiple choice - one answer {button) Rfstp.'ot'.’se*
Question . staustics™
. i . - . Mean 3.60
Applicability / Suitability of core curriculum to my field:
Median 3.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max /5
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent ql i 10-(’%% Standard 1.26
deviation .
2 Very good 0 0.00% e
3 Good 4 40.00%
4 Fair 2 20.00%
5 Poor 3 30.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
. Response
Multiple choice - one answer {button) i
Question statistics
. Mean 2.70
Academic standards:
Median 3.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: O Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excelient ql i 10.0%% Staqdard 0.82
deviation )
2 Very good 2 20.00% h
3 Good 6 60.00%
4 Fair 1 10.00%
5 Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (button) ek
Question statistics*

. . . Mean 2.80
Evaluation methods of academic achievement:

- Median 3.00

Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3

Numeric Answer Frequency Percentage Min/Max 174




value

Standard 0.92
1 Excellent 1 10.00% deviation :
2 Very good 2 20.00% o
3 Good 5 50.00%
4 Fair 2 20.00%
5 Poor o 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%

. . Response
Muitiple choice - one answer (menu) ik
Question statistics

. R Mean 3.00
Integration of current developments in my fieid:
Median 3.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 2, 4
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent ql i 10.0%% sStandard 1.25
deviation :
2 \/ery good 3 30.00% T
3 Good 2 20.00%
4 Fair 3 30.00%
s Poor 1 10.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) "
Question statistics

. Mean 2.60
Program space and facilities:

. . Median 2,00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/5

value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent q1 v 10.0%% Standard 1.17

deviation .

2 Very good 5 50,008

3 Good 2 20.00%

4 Fair 1 10.00%

5 Poor 1 10.00%

& No opinion Y 0.00%

. . Response
Muitiple choice - one answer (menu}) e piek
Question statistics

. Mean 1.60
Intellectual quality of the faculty:
Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent e 70.005 Standard 1.07
X deviation :
2 Very good 1 10.00%
3 Good 1 10.00%
4 Fair 1 10.00%
5 Poor o 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) g:astpzatqse*
Question .. 1stics
. Mean 2.00
The intellectual quality of your fellow graduate students:
o [ R [ES— U Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Freqguen Percentage
1 Excellent 7 3 i 30. Og% Stand‘?rd 0.82
deviation )
2 . Very good 4 40.00%
3 Good 3 30.00%
4 Eair 0 0.00%




5 Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 © 0.00%

Muitiple choice - one answer (menu) Respoqse*
Question statistics
- . Mean 2.60
Program activities (panels, seminars, retreats, social
activities, etc.) foster a sense of intellectual community: Median 2.50
) Mode 2, 3
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: © Min/Max 175
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.26
1 Strongly agree 2 20.003
2 Agree 3 30.00%
3 Neutral 3 30.00%
4 Disagree 1 10.00%
3 Strongly disagree 1 10.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.003%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu Resgoqse
Quesgion ( ) statistics*
. Mean 2.00
Program supports my research or professional goals:
. Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1, 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Stronaly agree q4 i 40.0%% Standqrd 0.94
gly ag deviation :
2 Agree 2 20,00%
3 Neutral 4 40.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
s Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Resgor]se*
Question statistics
. Mean 2.70
Program encourages collaboration and/or teamwork:
. o . Median 2.50
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Stronaly agree qZ i 20‘03% Standard 1.25
aly ag deviation :
2 Agree 3 30.00%
3 Neutral 1 10.00%
4 Disagree 4 40.00%
5 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
' : . Respbhsé
Multiple choice - one answer (menu o
Quesr;ion ¢ ) statistics*
. .. . Mean 1.20
Program provides opportunities to take coursework outside
my own department: Median 1.00
Mode 1
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/2
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 0.42
1 Strongly agree 8 80.00%
2 Agree 2 20.00%
3 Neutral 0 0.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly disagree o 0.00%
6 o 0.00%

No opinion




Muitipie choice - one answer (menu) Response

Question statistics*
R - U S PR Mean 1.50
Program provides opportunities to engage in interdisciplinary
work: Median 1.00
Mode 1
Total K): 10 pid not d: 0
otal responses (N) id not respon Min/Max 13
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 0.71
i Strongly agree 6 60.00%
2 Agree 3 30.00%
3 Neutral 1 10.00%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly disagree 0 0.008
6 No opinion o 0.00%
. . Response
Multl -
QEJ;?;:nchmce one answer (menu) | statistics*
. . : Mean 2.10
The amount of coursework required seems appropriate to
the degree: Median 2.00
. Mode 2
Total N): 10 Did t d: ©
otal responses (N) id not respon hﬁmﬂWax 1/4
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.10
1 Strongly agree 3 30.00%
2 Agree 5 50.00%
3 Neutral 0 0.00%
4 Disagree 2 20.00%
5 Strongly disagree 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%

Statistics are not calculated for

Long response this question type.

Question

Are there any additional comments regarding the quality of
your academic rogram that you would like GPSS to know
and/or include in the report? :

Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 9

i ice - Response
gzg;gl_lgnchmce one answer (menu) N
. . . M .
Estimate the size of the original loans you will have ean t-67
accumulated at the University of Washington by the time you Median 1.00
graduate, not including any loans for previous degrees: Mode 1
. Min/Max 1/4
Total responses (N): 9 Did not respond: 1
Standard
Numeric deviation 1.12
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 $0 6 66.67%
2 $1-$9,999 1 11.11%
3 $10,000-$24,999 1 11,118
4 $25,00-$39,999 1 11.118
5 $40,000-$54,999 0 0.00%
6 $55,000-$69,999 0 0.00%
7 $70,000-$84,999 o 0.00%
8 $85,000-$99,999 0 0.00%
9 $100,000-$124,999 0 0.00%
10 $125,000-$149,999 o 0.00%
11 $150,000 or more 0 0.00%
| Multiple choice - one answer (menu) i Response



3 4-6 quarters 0

uestion
Questio statistics*
Teaching assistantship: Mean 4.30
Total responses (H): 10 Did not respond: 0 Median 4.00
X Mode 4
Numeric
value Answer Frequency Percentage Min/Max 3/5
1 More than 9 quarters 0 0.00% Standard
ot 0.67
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00% deviation
3 4-6 quarters 1 10.00%
4 1-3 quarters 5 50.00%
5 None 4 40.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
Research assistantship: Mean 3.80
e S . Median 4.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 2/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 More th 0 0.00% naar
re than 9 quarters deviation .32
2 7-9 quarters 2 20.00%
3 4-6 quarters 3 30.00%
¢ 1-3 quarters 0 0.00%
5 None s 50.00%
Muitipie choice - one answer-(menu) Response
Question statistics*
Non-service fellowship: Mean 490
. . Median 5.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: Q Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 4/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 More th 0 0.00% anaar
re than 9 quarters deviation 0.32
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters 0 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 1 10.00%
5 None 9 90,008
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question ) _ statistics*
Traineeship or grant: Mean 5-00
Median 5.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 5/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 More th 0 0.00% anaar
re than 9 quarters deviation 0.00
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters o 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 0 0.00%
5 None 10 100.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
Need-based financial aid/loans: Mean 450
- . Median 5.00
Total responses {(N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 5
Nurneric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 M 1 10.00% anaar
ore than 9 quarters deviation .27
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00%
0.00%




funding for graduate students?

4 1-3 quarters 1 10.00%
5 . None 8 80.00%
Muitiple choice - one answer (menu} Rfslgotqse*
Question statistics
. Mean 4.20
Personal funding:
I Median 5.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: ¢ Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max /s
value Answer Frequen Percentage -
1 More than 9 quarters ql i 10,03% Standard 1.32
q deviation '
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters 1 10.00%
4 1-3 quarters 2 20.00%
5 None 6 60.00%

,,,,, s UUTTSR . Résbonse
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) e
Question statistics*

. . . Mean 5.00
Funding from international programs:
Median 5.00
Total responses {N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 5/5
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 More than 9 quarters q° i 0-0%% Standard 0.00
q deviation :
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters 0 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 0 0.00%
5 None 10 100.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) otk
Question ~ statistics*

Mean 4.80
Other funding:
Median 5.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: O Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 4/5
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 More than 9 quarters qO i O‘Og% Standard 0.42
q deviation )
2 7-9 quarters 0 0.00% T
3 4-6 quarters 0 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 2 20.00%
5 None 8 80.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) Rfi?iqse*
Question statistics
S X . . Mean 2.00
Are the criteria for financial support in your graduate )
program clear and available? Median 1.50
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/4
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.25
1 Yes 5 50.00% . -
2 No 2 20.00%
3 Unsure 1 10.00%
4 No Opinion 2 20.00%

. . N Réspénée
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ek
Question statistics

. . Mean 1.70

Do you feel your graduate program provides sufficient

Median 1.50




Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1

Nu/meric Min/Max 1/3
va fe sr;sswer FreqL;ency Percsgfzg: (51:37 :gg g o 62
2 No 3 30.00% o :
3 Unsure 2 20.00%
4 No Opinion 0 " o.008

‘Statistics are not calculated for

Long response this question type.

Question

Are there any additional comments regarding funding issues
that you would like GPSS to know and/or include in the
report?

Total responses (N): 4 Did not respond: 6

i Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ek
Question statistics
. . Mean 4.10
How satisfied are you with career counseling you have )
received from your department/program’s staff or career Median 4.50
services office if applicable: Mode 1, 6
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 11
. Standard
Numeric deviation 2.56
value Answer Frequency Percentage -
1 Very Satisfied 3 30.00%
2 Satisfied 0 0.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 20.00%
4 Dissatisfied 0 0.00%
5 Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 3 30.00%
7 Program/department 2 20.00%
does not provide
counseling

X ) Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) e
Question statistics*

PRSI Mean 4.00
Employment opportunities inside academia:
Median 3.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3, &
Nurneric Min/Max 2/6
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent i v o.ug% Standard 1.63
€ deviation :
2 Very good 2 20.00%
3 Good 3 30.00%
4 Fair 1 10.00%
5 Poor 1 10.00%
§ No opinion 3 30.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) o
Question _ statistics

. . . Mean 3.90
Employment opportunities outside academia:
Median 4.00

Mode 3, 4, 5, 6
Min/Max 1/86

Standard
deviation




Total responses (N}: 10

Numeric
value Answer
1 Excellent
2 Very good
3 Good
4 Fair
5 Poor
& No opinion

Did not respond: 0

Frequency Percentage

1 10.00%
1 10.00%
2 20.00%
2 20.00%
2 20.00%
2 20.00%

deviation

Muitiple choice - one answer (button) Rtes;.yotr')se*
Question statistics
. Mean 4.10
How to search for a job:
Median 4.00
Total responses {N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 4, 6
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent v 1 i 10. 0%% Staqdqrd 1.73
deviation
2 Very good 1 10.00%
3 Good 1 10.00%
4 Fair 3 30.00%
5 Poor 1 10.00%
6 No opinion 3 30.00%
Mulitiple choice - one answer (menu) Rfs;,c.ot;qse*
Question statistics
. . Mean 4.00
How to prepare a resume or curriculum vitae:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 6
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent 7 2 i 20. Ug% Staqdqrd 2.05
deviation :
2 Very good 1 10.00% B
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Fair 3 30.00%
5 Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 4 46,00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Rfsf%'.’si
Question o StalisticsT
. . Mean 4.50
How to prepare for an interview:
. Median 5.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 6
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Excellent ? 1 < 10. Og% Staqd‘?rd 1.78
deviation
2 Very good 4] 0.00% o .
3 Good 2 20.00%
4 Fair 2 20,00%
s Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion s 50.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Rtest;?iqsi
Question statistics
. . . Mean 4.50
Teaching in higher education:
Median 5.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 6
Numeric Min/Max 2/6
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Excellent [+ 0.00% Standard 1.65




2 Very good 1 10.00%
3 Good 3 30.008%
4 Fair 1 10.00%
5 Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 5 50.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) s
Question statistics*

. Mean 3.80
Inside the classroom:

Median 3.50
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0O Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequency Percentage
Standard
1 Excellent 1 10.00% deviation 169
2 Very good 1 10.00%
3 Good 3 30,008
4 Fair 1 10.00%
5 Poor 2 20,008
6 No opinion 2 20.00%

. . - Response
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) at
Question statistics*

. Mean 3.80
Outside the classroom:
Median 3.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Excellent 1 10.00% deviation 1.55
2 Very good [ 0.00%
3 Good 4 40.00%
4 Fair 2 20.00%
5 Poor 1 10.00%
6 No opinion 2 20.00%
Long response “iStatistics are not calculated for
this question type.
Question a ¥P
Are there any additional comments regarding career
counseling and employment assistance that you would like
GPSS to know and/or include in the report?
Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 9

. . Response
Mulitipie choice - one answer (menu) epioek
Question statistics

" TN . " . Mean 1.80
How satisfied are you with the quality of advising in your )
graduate program? Median 2.00
Mode 1, 2
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 173
Numeric
Standar
value Answer Frequency Percentage devi iacgog 0.79
1 Very Satisfied 4 40.00% e
2 Satisfied 4 40.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 20.00%
4 Dissatisfied 0 0.00%
5 Very dissatisfied o 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ik
Question . Stetistics¥

Mean 1.80




How satisfied are you with the amount of communication you

* - Median 2.00
have with your advisor?
Mode 1, 2
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: O Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard 0.79
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation )
L Very Satisfied 4 40.00%
2 Satisfied 4 40.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 20.00%
4 Dissatisfied 0 0.00%
5 Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Resgoqse
Question statistics*
Academic requirements: Mean 1.30
Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 10 bid not respond: 0 Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequen Percentage
N Veoe quency g Standard o 6
’ deviation :
2 No 1 10.00%
3 No opinion 1 10.00%
4 Not applicable 0 0.008
Multiple choice - one answer (menu} Resgor]se
Question __statistics*
Professional and internship requirements: Mean 190
- Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequen Percentage
N Yes 9 5 il 50 og% Standard 110
) deviation .
2 No 2 20.00%
3 No opinion 2 20.00%
4 Not applicable 1 10.00%
Muitiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
Professional development: Mean .70
— Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1
Nulmeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Yes qs i 50 og% Standard 0.82
' deviation :
2 No 3 30.00% i
3 No opinion 2 20.008%
4 Not applicable 0 0.00%
Multipie choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question _statistics*
; N
Future career goals and trajectory: Mean 170
- Median 1.50
Total responses (H): 10 Did not respond: © Mode 1
Nu[meric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 Yes qs v 50.0%% Standard 0.82
deviation )
2 No 3 30.00% o ——
3 No opinion 2 20.00%
4 [V 0.00%

Not applicable




Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Response

3 Good 4 40.00%

pr ke
Question statistics
. . . . Mean 1.70
Professional and academic opportunities outside of the
department: Median 1.50
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 13
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 0.82
1 Yes 5 50.00%
2 No 3 30.00%
3 No opinion .2 20.00%
4 Not applicable 0 0.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) e pr ek
Question statistics

. . - s Mean 1.70
Professional and academic opportunities within the i
department: Median 1.50
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 10 bid not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/3
Numeric
value Answer Frequency Percentage ggi?;i%g ¢.82
1 Yes 5 50.00%
2 No 3 30.,00%
3 No opinion 2 20.00%
4 Not applicable 0 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {(menu) Rfst‘?ot'.-’si
Question . StalisticST
Lo . . R Mean 1.80
How to get involved in campus wide and department affairs:
Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Y 5 50.00% Staqdqrd 1.03
€s deviation
2 No 3 30.00% :
3 No opinion 1 10.00%
4 Not applicable 1 10.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) 1
Question statistics

. Mean 1.40
Research, capstone, and thesis work:
. Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: O Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequency Percentage
Standard
1 Yes 7 70.00% deviation 0.70
2 No 2 20.00%
3 No opinion 1 10.00%
4 Not applicable o 0.003%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) g;igst;qse*
Question tstics
: . f . Mean 2.90
How responsive is your department's administration to :
student concerns/suggestions? Median 3.00
o Mode 3
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/5
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviat}g n 1.52
1 Excellent 3 30.00% .
2 Very good Q 0.00%




4 Fair 1 10.00%
5 Poor 2 20.00%

& No opinion 0 0.008%

No opinion

Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Resgoqse
Question statistics*
U Mean 3.50
The sense of community in my graduate program has
generally been: Median 4.00
Mode 4
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 25
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.18
1 Excellent 0 0.00% ;
2 Very good 3 30.008
3 Good 1 10.00%
4 Fair 4 40.00%
5 Poor 2 20.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu Response
Ques?ion ¢ ) statistics*
Mean 3.80
Please evaluate how open your faculty members are to
incorporating discussions of diversity in their classes? Median 4.50
Mode 5
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 175
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.62
1 High 2 ) 20.00%
2 Above Average 0 0.00%
3 Below Average 1 10.008%
4 Low 2 20.00%
5 No opinion 5 50.00%

. . ‘ Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu
QuesFt,ion ¢ ) statistics*

B . Mean 3.70
Please evaluate how committed your graduate program is to
attracting diverse students: Median 5.00
Mode 5
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 15
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.77
1 High 2 20.00% :
2 Above Average 1 10.00%
3 Below Average 1 10.00%
4 Low 0 0.00%
5 No opinion 6 60.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu e p:
Quesgion ( ) - statistics*

Mean 4.20
Please evaluate your graduate program's leve of support of
the needs of international students: Median 5.00
e Mode 5
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0O Min/Max 1/5
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.40
1 High 1 10.00%
2 Above Average 0 0.00%
3 Below Average 2 20.00%
4 Low 0 0.00%
5 7 70.00%




Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Response

Long response
Question

Are there any additional comments regarding diversity issues
that you would like GPSS to know and/or include in the
report?

Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 9

Question statistics*
. . . 5 Mean 3.00
Does your program have an official standing diversity )
committee with student, faculty and staff representation? Median 3.00
Mode - 3
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 33
Numeric
value Answer Frequency Percentage igiygigg 0.00
1 Yes 0 0.00% S
2 No 0 0.00%
3 Don't know/no opinion 10 100.00%
4 o 0.00%

. . N Response
Multiple choice - one answer (button) e
Question statistics*

. . Mean 3.30
How satisfied are you the the culture of your academic i
department? For example: feeling of security, ability to Median 3.00
address ethical issues or the sense that the faculty are Mode 2
?
, advockattres for students? Min/Max e
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Standard 1.70
deviation )
Numeric
value Answer Freguency Percentage
1 Very Satisfied 1 10.00%
2 Satisfied 3 30.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 20.00%
4 Dissatisfied 2 20.00%
5 Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
5 No opinion 2 20.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) .
Question statistics*

e : . s Mean 4.90
How satisfied are you with your department's ability to deal i
with academic conflict? ( Student/Student, Student/Faculty, Median 6.00
Student/Staff) Mode 6
. Min/Max 2/6
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: €
’ Standard
Numeric deviation 1.52
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Very Satisfied 0 0.00%
2 Satisfied 1 10.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 1 10.00%
4 Dissatisfied 2 20.00%
5 Very dissatisfied 0 0.003%
6 No opinion 3 60.00%

Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.

Multiple choice - one answer (menu)
Question

Please evaluate the level of training you have received in
your program before beginning your own research or
scholarly work:

Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0

Response
statistics*
Mean S 73,50
Median 4.00
Mode 4

Min/Max 1/7




Numeric

Standard
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation 1.78

1 Excellent 1 10.00% - s

Very ggod 3 30.00%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Fair 4 40.00%
5 Poor 1 10.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
7 Not Applicable 1 10.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ik
Question ~ statistics

. . Mean 3.00
Please evaluate the quality of faculty guidance your have )
received formulating a research topic Median 3.00
Mode 1+ % 34
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 5
. ’ Min/Max 1/5
Numeric
value Answer Frequency  Percentage Standard 149
1 Excellent 2 20.00% deviation :
2 Very good 2 20.00%
3 Good 2 20.008%
4 Fair 2 20.00%
5 Poor 2 20.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
7 Not Applicable 0 6.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) R;Stl?si’.'csi
Question statistics
bt : . Mean 3.10
Please evaluate the availability and quality of opportunities )
for research in collaboration with one or more faculty Median 3.00
members in your program. Mode 1, 2, 3, 4
' i . Min/Max 1/86
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0
Standard
Numeric deviation 1.66
value Answer Frequency Percentage g
1 Excellent 2 20.00%
2 Very good 2 20.00%
3 Good 2 20.00%
4 Fair 2 20.00%
5 Poor 1 10.00%
6 No ijnion 1 10.00%
7 Not Applicable 0 0.00%

AAAAA i i Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) e
Question ___ statistics

. . Mean 2.00
Please evaluate the level of assistance you have received )
from support or technical staff in your program: Median 2.00
- Mode 2
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 13
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage dévi 3 tig n 0.82
1 High 3 30.00% .
2 Above Average 4 40003
3 Below Average 3 30.00%
4 Low 0 0.00%
5 No opinion o 0.00%
6 o 0.00%

Not applicable




Muitiple choice - one answer (menu) Response

ik
Question statistics
. N L . Mean i.90
Have you assisted in a grant writing proposal or written one
yourself? Median 2.00
T ’ ’ Mode 2
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 'Min/Max 1/2
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 0.32
1 Yes 1 10.00%
2 No 9 90.00%
Muitiple choice - one answer (menu) Rfst‘_’ot’}"si
Question statistics
. . Mean 1.60
Have you attending a professional conference?
. Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode ) 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Yes 4 £0.00% anaart 0.52
deviation
2 No 6 60.00%
 Mulkinle choice - e ‘ Response
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) i
Question : statistics
. Mean 1.90
Have you presented a paper or at a poster session at a )
professional conference? Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 10 bid not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/2
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation 0.32
1 Yes . 1 10.00%
2 No 9 90.00%
Long response Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.
Question q P

Are there any additional comments regarding your research
experience that you would like GPSS to know and/or include
in the report?

Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 9

i i Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ik
Question ) statistics

i : Mean 1.89
Did you receive end of the year feedback from your program )
/ department advisor/s? Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 9 Did not respond: 1 Min/Max 12
Numeric
Standar
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviati 077 0.33
1 Yes 1 11.113
2 No 8 88.89%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Rfsé’?se*
Question statistcs
Mean 4.25
If you receive end of year feedback from your department, )
how satisfied are you with the feedback? Median 5.00
: - - . s Mode p
Total responses (N): 4 Did not respond: 6 Min/Max e
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 2.36
1 Very Satisfied 1 25,00% .

2z Satisfied 0 0.003%




3 Somewhat satisfied 0 0.00%
4 Dissatisfied 1 25.00%
5 Very dissatisfied 0 0.00%
6 Other: 2 50,00%

5 Not applicable 1 10.00%

. Response
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) etk
Question statistics

. Mean 1.11
If you do NOT receive end of the year feedback from your )
program advisor/s, would you like some feedback? Median 1.00
Made 1
Total responses (N}: 9 Did not respond: 1 Min/Max 12
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 0.33
1 Yes 8 88.89%
2 No 1 11,113
3 Other: 0 0.00%

. . ' Response
Muitiple choice - one answer {(menu) pi sk
Question ’ statistics

. P : Mean 1.70
How important to you is communication with students and )
faculty from other programs in the Department of Materials Median 2.00
Science and Engineering? Mode 2
Total responses (N): 10 bid not respond: 0 Mm/MaX 173
. Standard 0.67
Numeric deviation :
value Answer Frequency Percentage s
1 Very important 4 40.00%
2 Important 5 50.00%
3 Somewhat important 1 10.00%
4 Not important 0 0.00%
5 Other: 0 0.00%

; ) ~ Response
Multiple choice - one answer {button) ik
Question statistics

. . . Mean 2.60
Rate the quality of your academic experience at the )
university: Median 2.50
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/4
Nurmeric )
Standar
value Answer Frequency Percenlage deviati og 0.97
1 Excellent 1 10.00%
2 Very good 1 40.00%
3 Good 3 30.00%
4 Fair 2 20.00%
5 Poor 0 0.00%
8 No opinion 0 0.00%

‘ i » i 7 Response
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) ok
Question statistics

) I Mean 3.10
Research facilities/space/technology:

Median 3.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3, 4
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage
X Standard
1 Major obstacle S 1 10.003 deviation 1.20
2 Somewhat of an 2 20.00%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 3 30.00%
4 Not an obstacle 3 30,008




Multiple

Response

Total responses (N): 10

Did not respond: 0

choice - one answer {(menu) otk
Question statistics
. B Mean 2.80

Work/financial commitments:

P Median 3.00

Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3

Numeric Min/Max 1/5

value Answer Frequen Percentage

1 Maior obstacl q2 v zo.og% Standard 1.32

jor obstacle deviation :

2 Somewhat of an 2 20.00%

obstacle

3 Minor obstacle 3 30.00%

4 Not an obstacle 2 20.00%

5 Not applicable 1 10.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) o
Question . _ statistics™

. . . Mean 4.00
Family obligations

Median 4.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 3/5
i value Answer Frequen Percentage

1 Maijor obstacl qo i o.og% Staf]dard 0.47

jor obstacle deviation

2 Somewhat of an 0 0.00%

obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 1 10.00%
4 Not an obstacle 8 80.00%
5 Not applicable 1 10.008

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) etk
Question statistics

e Mean 3.20
Availability of faculty
N - Median 3.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequen Percentage
1 i | q1 v 10 og% Standard 1.23
Major obstac e : deviation .
2 Somewhat of an 2 20.00%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 2 20.00%
4 Not an obstacle 4 40.00%
s Not applicable 1 10.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ik
Question statistics

. Mean 3.50
Program structure and/or requirements:
Median 3.00
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 3/5
1 Percentage
valile Ans.wer Freqt;e cy erce ’ Og% Standard o
Major obstacle : deviation -
2 Somewhat of an 0 0.00% a
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 6 60.00%
4 Not an obstacle 3 30.00%

5 Not applicable 1 10.00%

. o o ‘ 'Respb'ns'e
Multiple choice - one answer (button) o
Question statistics

R . R Mean 3.60
Dissertation topic/research:

Median 4.00

Mode 4




Numeric

value Answer Frequency  Percentage Min/Max 2/3
1 Major obstacle 0 0.00% Standard .
2 deviation :
Somewhat of an 2 20,008 o .
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 2 20.00%
4 Not an obstacie 4 40.00%
5 Not applicable 2 20.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
Course Scheduling: Mean 3.60
- Median 4.00
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 2/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 j 0 0.00% anaart
Major obstacle 5 deviation 0.97
2 Somewhat of an 2 20.00%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 1 10.00%
4 Not an obstacle 6 60.00%
5 Not applicable 1 10.00%
Multipie choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question — s‘t‘at‘l‘s_t_‘ics*m
Immigration laws or regulations / visa concerns: Mean 4.50
Median 4.50
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Mode 4, 5
Numeric Min/Max 4/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Maj 0 0.00 anaart
ajor obstacle 8 deviation 0.53
2 Somewhat of an 0 0.00%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 0 0.008
4 Not an obstacle 5 50.00%
5 Not applicable 5 ~ 50.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
How likely are you to complete your degree objectives? Mean 180
) - = . . Median 1.50
Total responses (N)}: 10 Did not respond: O Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 i 5 50.00 naar
Very likely s deviation 0.92
2 Somewhat likely 2 20.00%
3 Likely 3 30.00%
4 Somewhat unlikely 0 0.00%
5 Very unlikely 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.00%
Muitiple choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question : statistics*
Do you feel the department is pushing you to graduate in a Mean 1-20
timely manor? Median 1.00
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0
Min/Max i/2
_ Numeric Stand
value Answer Frequency Percentage an a_rd 0.42
1 deviation
Yes 8 80.00%
2 No 2 20.00%




Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Response

ictice®
Question statistics
. Mean 2.60
Would you recommend your academic programs to )
prospective students in your field? Median 2.50
Mode 2, 3
Total responses (N): 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 1/5
Numeric
Standar
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviatiog 1.2¢6
1 Deﬂrﬂte‘y 2 20.00%
2 Probabaly 3 30.00%
3 Maybe 3 30.00%
4 Probably not i 10.00%
5 Definitely not 1 10.00%
6 No opinion 0 0.003%
7 Other: o 0.00%

" . Response
Muitiple choice - one answer {menu) ik
Question statistics

. e Mean 2.20
Please estimate the number of years it will take for you to )
complete your degree at the UW: Median 1.00
- : Mode 1
Total responses (N}: 10 Did not respond: 0 Min/Max 174
Numeric
Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.55
1 1-2 6 60.00%
2 3 0 0.00%
3 4 0 0.00%
4 5 4 40.00%
5 6 0 0.00%
6 7+ 0 0.00%

Long response
Question

When you applied to graduate school, what other universities
with competing programs did you consider?

Total responses (N): S Did not respond: 5

Long response
Question

Are there any additional comments regarding your academic
programs that you would like GPSS to know and/or include
in the report?

Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 9

Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.

Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.

Questions or comments?
Contact us or email catalysthelp@uw,edu




